OP \$40.00 2671031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396699

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		08/25/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOLLE IPN CORPORATION	
Also Known As:	Known As: Scholle Corporation	
Street Address:	Address: 200 W. North Ave.	
City:	Northlake	
State/Country:	ate/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 60164	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2671031	QUAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6262960475

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6262969601

Email: ktyler931@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: KATHRYN A. TYLER
Address Line 1: 931 ALTA VISTA DRIVE

Address Line 4: ALTADENA, CALIFORNIA 91001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Tyler
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn A. Tyler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=2016-08-25 Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark QUAL (US TMA 76134851)#page1.tif source=2016-08-25 Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark QUAL (US TMA 76134851)#page2.tif source=2016-08-25 Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark QUAL (US TMA 76134851)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0045

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release") is made as of August 25, 2016, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent ("Agent") for itself and various other lenders ("Lenders"), in favor of SCHOLLE CORPORATION (now known as Scholle IPN Corporation), a Nevada corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 7, 2005 made by Grantor in favor of Agent for the benefit of Lenders (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and the Security Agreement, Grantor granted a security interest in the Trademark Collateral relating to certain of its trademarks listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached to the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>") to Agent for the benefit of Lenders to secure certain debts and obligations owing from, inter alia, Grantor to Agent and Lenders;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent (a) terminate and release the lien and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral relating to one of the Trademarks, and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to such release and termination;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) releases and terminates its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral relating to the Trademark listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached to this Partial Release, and (ii) reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest of Agent in and to such Trademark Collateral.

This is a partial release only of Agent's liens and security interests in the Trademark Collateral relating solely to the Trademark listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached to this Partial Release which comprises a portion of the Trademark Collateral covered by the Trademark Security Agreement and Security Agreement and shall not release, discharge or impair any rights, titles, interests, liens or powers with respect to the remainder of the Trademark Collateral existing by virtue of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Security Agreement or any other Loan Document, and as to all such other property not constituting Trademark Collateral relating to the Trademark described on <u>Schedule I</u> attached to this Partial Release, the liens and security interests of Trademark Security Agreement, Security Agreement and other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0046

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

BANK OF/AMERICA, N

N.A., as Administrative

Agent

By: follow / Lular

Name: Brian D. Peterson Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK)

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, does hereby certify that Brian D. Peterson, a Senior Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Senior Vice President, he signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal as of this $\frac{25}{9}$ day of August, 2016.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KRISTEN E MORAN
Notery Public - State of Minole
My Commission Expires June 28, 2019

Kuster & mores.
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: June 28/2019

SCHEDULE I

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
QUAI)	76/134,851	9/25/00	2,671,031	1/7/03	Scholle Corporation

4839-2591-3911.1 ID:CLARK, DEBRA 8. - 011485/001759

RECORDED: 08/29/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0048